
Traffic 250 95

State Law 14 6

City Ordinance 4 4

Code Enforcement 0 0

Parking 6 1

Totals: 274 106

Completed Cases            October 2023    October 20222023 2022

Driver Safety Course 29 2

Deferred Disposition 41 18

Insurance Compliance 1 1

Other Compliance 12 0

Prosecutor Dismissal 24 6

Paid in Full 302 132

Totals: 409 159

Warrants Issued                October 2023     October 20222023 2022

Arrest Warrants 125 41

Capias Pro Fine Warrants 6 10

Search Warrants 5 6

Other Warrants 0 0

Totals:  136 57

Money Collected             October 2023       October 20222023 2022

Retained by the City $41,292.29 $21,245.37

Remitted to the State $19,775.63 $7,143.38

Totals:                                          $70,917.80     $30,109.96                 $61,067.92 $28,388.75

Non-Cash Applied           October 2023       October 20222023 2022

Community Service cases 4 4

Jail Credit cases 13 3

Waived for Indigency cases 3 9

Totals: 20 16

2023 2022
Violations Filed                       2023                      2022

December 2023 Court Report

1

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

Community Service cases

Non-Cash Applied

250

14

4

0

6

95

6

4

0

1

Traffic

State Law

City Ordinance

Code Enforcement

Parking

Violations Filed 2022 2023

29

41

1

12

24

302

2

18

1

0

6

132

Driver Safety Course

Deferred Disposition

Insurance Compliance

Other Compliance

Prosecutor Dismissal

Paid in Full

Completed Cases 2022 2023

125

6

5

0

41

10

6

0

Arrest Warrants

Capias Pro Fine Warrants

Search Warrants

Other Warrants

Warrants Issued 2022 2023

$41,292.29

$19,775.63

$21,245.37 

$7,143.38 

Retained by the City

Remitted to the State

Money Collected 2022 2023

4

13

3

4

3

9

Community Service cases

Jail Credit cases

Waived for Indigency cases

Non-Cash Applied 2022 2023



Month # of Cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared Month # of Cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared

January 26 16 13 January 16 9 8

February 0 0 0 February 21 13 13

March 22 14 11 March 55 15 10

April 25 15 12 April 47 16 15

May 26 16 13 May 41 15 14

June 22 16 14 June 23 16 16

July 28 16 16 July 20 14 11

August 29 16 16 August 27 16 13

September 32 16 13 September 21 16 14

October 29 16 15 October 31 16 13

November 22 15 14 November 27 16 16

December 70 44 40 December 37 27 23

Totals: 331 200 177 Totals: 366 189 166

Month # of cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared Month # of cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared

January 0 0 0 January 0 0 0

February 1 1 1 February 0 0 0

March 0 0 0 March 0 0 0

April 0 0 0 April 0 0 0

May 1 1 0 May 0 0 0

June 1 1 0 June 0 0 0

July 1 1 0 July 0 0 0

August 0 0 0 August 0 0 0

September 1 1 1 September 0 0 0

October 0 0 0 October 0 0 0

November 1 1 0 November 0 0 0

December 0 0 0 December 0 0 0

Totals: 6 6 2 Totals: 0 0 0

Month # of cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared Month # of Cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared

January 0 0 0 January 1 1 1

February 0 0 0 February 1 1 0

March 0 0 0 March 13 12 4

April 0 0 0 April 1 1 1

May 0 0 0 May 4 4 4

June 0 0 0 June 4 4 2

July 0 0 0 July 2 2 2

August 0 0 0 August 0 0 0

                          COURT DOCKET REPORT 2023
VIRTUAL PRE-TRIAL HEARINGS

BENCH TRIALS

PRE-TRIAL HEARINGS

MOTION HEARINGS JURY TRIALS 

ARRAIGNMENT HEARINGS



September 0 0 0 September 1 1 1

October 0 0 0 October 3 3 1

November 0 0 0 November 6 6 1

December 0 0 0 December 5 5 4

Totals: 0 0 0 Totals: 41 40 21

Month # of Cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared Month # of Cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared

January 8 3 3 January 10 8 2

February 4 2 2 February 19 11 5

March 45 15 15 March 15 9 5

April 4 4 4 April 23 16 5

May 7 3 3 May 10 7 4

June 22 7 7 June 18 13 11

July 19 8 8 July 28 18 2

August 14 9 9 August 24 15 7

September 21 8 8 September 24 19 7

October 13 6 6 October 44 26 11

November 21 6 6 November 40 26 6

December 20 9 9 December 37 23 14

Totals: 198 80 80 Totals: 292 191 79

Month # of Cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared Month # of Cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared

January 5 2 1 January 3 3 1

February 1 1 1 February 1 1 1

March 1 1 1 March 0 0 0

April 1 1 1 April 0 0 0

May 1 1 1 May 2 2 0

June 4 1 1 June 2 1 0

July 6 4 3 July 1 1 0

August 0 0 0 August 5 4 1

September 0 0 0 September 1 1 0

October 0 0 0 October 2 2 0

November 0 0 0 November 2 1 0

December 0 0 0 December 3 2 1

Totals: 19 11 9 Totals: 22 18 4

Month # of Cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared Month # of Cases Set # of D set # of D Appeared

January 8 4 3 January 0 0 0

February 4 4 2 February 3 3 3

March 14 14 11 March 0 0 0

April 20 19 8 April 0 0 0

May 8 7 3 May 0 0 0

June 16 14 13 June 0 0 0

July 16 13 12 July 0 0 0

JUVENILE / MINOR HEARINGS

SHOW CAUSE HEARINGS

CAPIAS PRO FINE HEARINGS

VIRTUAL JUVENILE / MINOR HEARINGS

OPEN COURT HEARINGS

VIRTUAL SHOW CAUSE HEARINGS



August 1 1 0 August 0 0 0

September 15 9 5 September 0 0 0

October 15 9 5 October 0 0 0

November 18 14 4 November 0 0 0

December 11 6 6 December 0 0 0

Totals: 146 114 72 Totals: 3 3 3

Month # of Cases set # of D set # of D Appeared Month # of Cases set # of D set # of D Appeared

January 1 1 0 January 0 0 0

February 0 0 0 February 0 0 0

March 1 1 0 March 1 1 1

April 2 1 0 April 0 0 0

May 0 0 0 May 2 2 1

June 1 1 0 June 0 0 0

July 1 1 0 July 0 0 0

August 0 0 0 August 0 0 0

September 0 0 0 September 2 1 1

October 0 0 0 October 0 0 0

November 3 1 0 November 0 0 0

December 0 0 0 December 0 0 0

Totals: 9 6 0 Totals: 5 4 3

JNA CONTEMPT HEARINGS CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARINGS










