MANOR MUNICIPAL COURT



'Striving to provide efficient, fair, and impartial justice to all while providing a high level of integrity, professionalism, and customer service."

## **December 2023 Court Report**

2023	2022	Violations Filed = 2022 = 2023
250	95	Parking 6
14	6	Code Enforcement 0
4	4	City Ordinance
0	0	- 4
6	1	State Law 14
		95 Traffic 250
2.14	100	
2023	2022	Completed Cases 2022 2023
29	2	Paid in Full 132 302
41	18	Prosecutor Dismissal24
1	1	Other Compliance _0 <sub>12</sub>
12	0	Insurance Compliance 1
24	6	Deferred Disposition
302	132	2
409	159	Driver Safety Course 29
2023	2022	Warrants Issued 2022 2023
125	41	
6	10	
5	6	Search Warrants $-\frac{6}{5}$
0	0	Capias Pro Fine Warrants 6 <sup>10</sup>
136	57	Arrest Warrants 41 125
2023	2022	Money Collected 2022 2023
\$41,292.29	\$21,245.37	Remitted to the State \$7,143.38
\$19,775.63	\$7,143.38	\$19,775.63
\$61,067.92	\$28,388.75	Retained by the City \$21,245.37 \$41,292.29
2023	2022	Non-Cash Applied 2022 2023
4	4	Waived for Indigency cases
13	3	
3	9	Jail Credit cases 13
20	16	Community Service cases
	250 14 4 0 6 274 2023 29 41 1 1 2 29 41 1 1 2 24 302 409 2023 409 2023 409 2023 409 3 2023 409 3 2023 409 3 2023 409 3 2023 409 4 3 2023 4 3 2 2023 4 3 2 2023 4 3 2 2023 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2	250 95   14 6   4 4   0 0   6 1   274 106   29 2   41 18   1 1   12 0   24 6   302 132   409 159   2023 2022   125 41   6 10   5 6   0 0   136 57   2023 2022   \$41,292.29 \$21,245,37   \$41,292.29 \$21,245,37   \$19,775,63 \$7,143,38   \$28,388.75 \$28,388.75   2023 2022   4 4   13 3   3 9

			MUNICIPAL		
"Striving	to provide	efficient fair and impartial	justice to all while providing a high level of i	ntearity professionalism	and customer servic

## **COURT DOCKET REPORT 2023**

PRE-TRIAL HEARINGS				
Month	# of Cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared	
January	26	16	13	
February	0	0	0	
March	22	14	11	
April	25	15	12	
May	26	16	13	
June	22	16	14	
July	28	16	16	
August	29	16	16	
September	32	16	13	
October	29	16	15	
November	22	15	14	
December	70	44	40	
Totals:	331	200	177	

VIRTUAL PRE-TRIAL HEARINGS				
Month	# of Cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared	
January	16	9	8	
February	21	13	13	
March	55	15	10	
April	47	16	15	
May	41	15	14	
June	23	16	16	
July	20	14	11	
August	27	16	13	
September	21	16	14	
October	31	16	13	
November	27	16	16	
December	37	27	23	
Totals:	366	189	166	

MOTION HEARINGS					
Month	# of cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared		
January	0	0	0		
February	1	1	1		
March	0	0	0		
April	0	0	0		
May	1	1	0		
June	1	1	0		
July	1	1	0		
August	0	0	0		
September	1	1	1		
October	0	0	0		
November	1	1	0		
December	0	0	0		
Totals:	6	6	2		

BENCH TRIALS					
Month	# of cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared		
January	0	0	0		
February	0	0	0		
March	0	0	0		
April	0	0	0		
May	0	0	0		
June	0	0	0		
July	0	0	0		
August	0	0	0		

JURY TRIALS				
Month	# of cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared	
January	0	0	0	
February	0	0	0	
March	0	0	0	
April	0	0	0	
May	0	0	0	
June	0	0	0	
July	0	0	0	
August	0	0	0	
September	0	0	0	
October	0	0	0	
November	0	0	0	
December	0	0	0	
Totals:	0	0	0	

ARRAIGNMENT HEARINGS				
Month	# of Cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared	
January	1	1	1	
February	1	1	0	
March	13	12	4	
April	1	1	1	
May	4	4	4	
June	4	4	2	
July	2	2	2	
August	0	0	0	

September	0	0	0
October	0	0	0
November	0	0	0
December	0	0	0
Totals:	0	0	0

OPEN COURT HEARINGS				
Month	# of Cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared	
January	8	3	3	
February	4	2	2	
March	45	15	15	
April	4	4	4	
May	7	3	3	
June	22	7	7	
July	19	8	8	
August	14	9	9	
September	21	8	8	
October	13	6	6	
November	21	6	6	
December	20	9	9	
Totals:	198	80	80	

VIRTUAL SHOW CAUSE HEARINGS				
Month	# of Cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared	
January	5	2	1	
February	1	1	1	
March	1	1	1	
April	1	1	1	
May	1	1	1	
June	4	1	1	
July	6	4	3	
August	0	0	0	
September	0	0	0	
October	0	0	0	
November	0	0	0	
December	0	0	0	
Totals:	19	11	9	

JUVENILE / MINOR HEARINGS					
Month	# of Cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared		
January	8	4	3		
February	4	4	2		
March	14	14	11		
April	20	19	8		
May	8	7	3		
June	16	14	13		
July	16	13	12		

September	1	1	1
October	3	3	1
November	6	6	1
December	5	5	4
Totals:	41	40	21

SHOW CAUSE HEARINGS						
Month	# of Cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared			
January	10	8	2			
February	19	11	5			
March	15	9	5			
April	23	16	5			
May	10	7	4			
June	18	13	11			
July	28	18	2			
August	ust 24		7			
September	24	19	7			
October	44	26	11			
November	ovember 40		6			
December	37	23	14			
Totals:	292	191	79			

CAPIAS PRO FINE HEARINGS							
Month	# of Cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared				
January	3	3	1				
February	1	1	1				
March	0	0	0				
April	0	0					
May	2	2	0				
June	2	1	0				
July	1	1	0				
August	5	4	1				
September	1	1	0				
October	2	2	0				
November	2	2 1					
December	3	2 1					
Totals:	otals: 22		4				

VIRTUAL JUVENILE / MINOR HEARINGS						
Month	# of Cases Set	# of D set	# of D Appeared			
January	0 0 0					
February	3	3	3			
March	0	0	0			
April	0	0	0			
May	0 0 0		0			
June	0 0 0		0			
July	0	0	0			

August	1	1	0
September	15	9	5
October	15	9	5
November	November 18		4
December	11	6	6
Totals:	146	114	72

August	0	0	0
September	0	0	0
October	0	0	0
November	0	0	0
December	0	0	0
Totals:	3	3	3

JNA CONTEMPT HEARINGS						
Month	# of Cases set	# of D set	# of D Appeared			
January	1	1	0			
February	0	0	0			
March	1	1	0			
April	2	2 1 0				
May	0 0		0			
June	1	1	0			
July	1	1	0			
August	0	0	0			
September	0	0	0			
October	0	0	0			
November	3	1	0			
December	0	0 0				
Totals:	9	0				

CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARINGS											
Month	Month # of Cases set # of D set # of D Appeare										
January	0	0	0								
February	0	0	0								
March	1	1	1								
April	0	0	0								
May	2	2	1								
June	0	0	0								
July	0 0		0								
August	0	0	0								
September	2	1	1								
October	0	0	0								
November	ember 0		0								
December	0	0	0								
Totals:	5	4	3								

